

FN 01 Mission Statement

Policy Type:	Foundation	Policy Number:	FN 01
		Policy Approval Date:	March 7, 2013
Policy Title:	Mission Statement	Policy Review Date:	October 10, 2019
		Next Review Date:	October 2024

1.0 Overview

The mission statement of the Whitchurch-Stouffville Public Library Board is used as a decision-making framework for the board and staff. All strategic decisions of the library need to support the mission.

The mission statement is developed, reviewed and revised as necessary by the Board as part of its strategic planning cycle.

The Whitchurch-Stouffville Public Library's mission statement must:

- be short, clear, and concise;
- be relevant to the direction of the library;
- be easily understood by people both inside and outside of the library; and
- · guide the actions of the board and staff

2.0 Publication

The Whitchurch-Stouffville Public Library's mission statement shall be included within this policy.

The Whitchurch-Stouffville Public Library's mission statement shall be made available in public communications including annual reports, public relations materials and on the Library's website.

3.0 Mission Statement

Approved Mission Statement - September 2019:

Whitchurch-Stouffville Public Library, as an innovation and inspiration hub, provides a positive impact on the quality of life in our community through the delivery of dynamic resources, engaging technologies and vibrant programs.